1 2	225-102021		
3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION:	Approve a Transfer of \$11,437 from the Winnebago County Salary Contin Reserve Account to the County Executive Office's Labor Account to Cov Vacation Payout of Wages and Fringe Benefits for a Retired Employee	-
8	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
9 10	WHEREAS , a retirement within the Winnebago County Executive's office required vacation payout of wages and fringe benefits; and		
11 12	WHEREAS	S , vacation payout is not accounted for in a department's budget as it is an unknown fac	ctor.
13 14 15 16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby approves a transfer of \$11,437 from the Winnebago County Salary Contingency Reserve Account to the Winnebago County Executive Office's Labor Account to cover vacation payout for a retired employee.		
17 18 19	Fiscal Impact: The Salary Contingency Reserve account will be decreased by \$11,437. The current balance in this account is \$225,512.		
202122		Respectfully submitted by: PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE	
23 24	Committee Vote: 4	<u>4-0</u>	
25 26	Vote Required for	Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership	
27 28	Approved	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of	_, 2021.
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive	-

Resolution Number: 225-102021

47 48